
 

 

2024/25 Summer Term Calendar 

 

Activity  Date 
New term begins Mon 28th April 2025 

Y11 GCSE Art Exams begin (all week) Mon 28th April 2025 

Y9 Trip to “& Juliet” (students involved in the showcase) Wed 30th April 2025 

Y8 Trip to Weston Super-Mare Thu 1st May 2025 

Academy Closed due to May Bank Holiday Mon 5th May 2025 

Y8 Vaccinations Tue 6th May 2025 

Y11 GCSE Examinations Begin Thu 8th May 2025 

Y8 Full Reports published in Arbor Tue 13th May 2025 

Y8 Parents Evening Thu 15th May 2025 

Graduation Event of Scholars Programme Tue 20th May 2025 

Y10 AP3 Report published in Arbor Tues 20th May 2025 

End of term (full day) Fri 23rd May 2025 

Summer Term 2 Begins Mon 2nd June 2026 

Careers in the Arts Experience Week Mon 9th June 2025 

Y9, Y10, Y11 Vaccinations Wed 11th June 2025 

Summer Term Family Forum Wed 11th June 2025 

Y10 Geography Trip to Carding Mill Valley Fri 13th June 2025 

Y10 Geography Trip to Carding Mill Valley Mon 16th June 2025 

Y7 Full Reports published in Arbor Mon 16th June 2025 

History Re-enactment experience ( Y10 History and Y8 L4L) Tue 17th June 2025 

End of GCSE Examinations* Wed 18th June 2025 

Y7 Parents Evening Thu 19th June 2025 

Y8 – Y11 Vaccinations Fri 20th June 2025 

Start of Y10 Mock Exams Mon 23rd June 2025 

GCSE Contingency Day (in case of exam disruption) Wed 25th June 2025 

Y7 and Y9 Bushcraft Camping Trip Wed 25th–27th June 2025 

Y10 Work Experience Week Mon 30th June 2025 

Y6 SEN Induction Day (Invitation only) Mon 30th June 2025 

Y6 Induction Day 1 Wed 2nd July 2025 

Y6 Induction Evening for Parents and Carers Wed 2nd July 2025 

Y10 DofE Silver Assessed Expedition Day 1 Wed 2nd July 2025 

Y6 Induction Day 2 Thu 3rd July 2025 

Y10 DofE Silver Assessed Expedition Day 2 Thu 3rd July 2025 

Y10 DofE Silver Assessed Expedition Day 3 Fri 4th July 2025 

Y11 Prom, 6pm-11pm, The Hawthorns Fri 4th July 2025 

Y9 Full Reports published on Arbor Fri 4th July 2025 

WBCA Sports Day Tue 8th July 2025 

Y7 Silent Movies Oscars Evening Wed 9th July 2025 

Y9 DofE Assessed Expedition Day 1 Thu 10th July 2025 

Y9 Parents Evening Thu 10th July 2025 

Y9 DofE Assessed Expedition Day 2 Fri 11th July 2025 

The Wizard of Oz Performance Week – dates TBC Mon 14th July 2025 

Y7 and Y8 AP3 Reports published in Arbor Tue 15th July 2025 

Last Day of Term (half day) Fri 18th July 2025 
Events may be subject to change and more may be added as the term goes on. 


